# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dustan Bonnin	12/24/2008
Eric Zanelli	12/26/2008
Jeff Krieger	12/30/2008
Thomas Mathers	01/05/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peptimmune, Inc.
Street Address:	64 Sidney Street
Internal Address:	Suite 380
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12288345

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500750173

Fax Number: (646)728-1791

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125969408

Email: linda.blake@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Blake

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: PEPT-022-101

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PEPT-022-101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Blake

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022082 FRAME: 0114** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=PEPTAssignment#page1.tif source=PEPTAssignment#page2.tif source=PEPTAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022082 FRAME: 0115

DOCKET NO.: PEPT-P01-006

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, James Rasmussen, Bei Yu, and Eric Zanelli, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF AUTOIMMUNE DISEASES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[ ]	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X]	was filed on October 19, 2007 as Application No. 10/591,315;
[ ]	was patented under U.S. Patent No on

WHEREAS, Peptimmune, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at 64 Sidney Street, Suite 380, Cambridge, MA 02139, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure

11368931\_1.DOC Page 1

DOCKET NO.: PEPT-P01-006

the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date:
	James Rasmussen	
Address	75 Cambridge Parkway, Unit E410	
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142	
Witness		Date:
Address		
1 Idd1033		
Inventor		Date:
	Bei Yu	
Address	72 Willowdean Avenue	
	West Roxbury, Massachusetts 02132	
	viete Honoury, Massachasetts 02132	
Witness		Date:
A 1.1		
Address		

11368931\_1.DOC Page 2

PATENT REEL: 022082 FRAME: 0117

DOCKET NO.: PEPT-P01-006

Inventor		Date:
	Eric Zanelli	
Address	160 Woodside Road	
	Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776	
Witness		Date:
Address		

11368931\_1.DOC Page 3

**RECORDED: 01/09/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022082 FRAME: 0118